
CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE
41lA, SHELAR BUIIDING, 1" FLOOR, GOKHATE ROAD

NAUPADA,THANE WEST - 40O6O2

Tel | 022 -2s30s101-04, Email I recovervrothane@ca.arabank.com

SALE NOTICE

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURIIIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAI ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

1. Notlce is hereby given to the public in general and in particulartothe Borrower(s) and cuaranto(s)that
lhe bclow descr bed immovab e properiies mortgaged/ charged to the Secured creditor, the Symbo ic
possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on "As is where
s", "As is what is" basis on 16.07.2021 for recovery of Rs. 7,69,989.10 (as on 15.06.2021 plus interest and
charges from 01.06.2021) towards loan account no. 546717300A0277 and of Rs. 3,63,736.86 (as on
15.06.2021 plus interest and charges from 01.06.2021) towards loan account no. 54677630001720 and of
Rs. 3,03,807.79 (as on 15.06.2O21 plus interest and charges from 01.06.2021) towards oan account no.
54671400000241 from Mr. Lalji Achaubar Bhardwai having address At Salokh, Post Kalambh, Taiuka
l(arjat, Vanganl 421503

SlNo Description of Property
Deposit

1. Resdentlal Premises owned by Mr. Lalji Achaubar
ahardwaj at Flat no.A/04, Ground Floor, BLrilding
knowf as Nwara Apartment, Situated at od survey
no.23, Hissa no.2 & 9, Gat no.55, Village Vangani, Near
Railway old power house & Railway Crossing, VanSani
tast, Ta lrka Ambenlath, District Thane 421503
Adnreasuring 590 sq ft built up area.
Boundaries :North - Railway Track, South - Open Plot ,

Rs.18,58,500 Rs.1,85,850

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 13.07.2021 upto 5.00 p.m. Details of EMD and
other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 13.07.2021 upto 5.O0 p.m.
Date of fspeclion of properties on 09.07.2021 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.
Date Lrpto whlch documents can be deposited with the bank is 13.07.2021.
For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the lin k "E,Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website
(n.t!t rltir.rlr.rnk eqD) or may contact Mr. Gokul Pawar,Bhiwandi ll branch (Mob no.94038 78332) email id:

East - Open plot, West Hajjan Sura

!b54!l1i!rtr-.rabank.comduring office hours on any working day or the servlce provider M/s C1 tndla pvt Ltd,
Udyogvihar. phase -2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No 301, G on,tlaryana Pin 122015 (Contact No
+9 1. 124 43A202A /21 /22 /23 /24, suppott@baDkeacutions.com; ANK

oate: 16.06.2021
Plac€:Thane

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA 8ANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

@RHffi,ilffi"



j

DETATLtD TERMS AND CONDTTTONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 1.6.06.2021

Narne and Address of the Secured
Creditor

Name and Address
Guarantor(s)

Total Liabi ities as on 15.05.2021

a. Mode of Auction
b. Detai s Auction Seruice Provider

c. Date & Time of Auction

Canara bank, Bhiwandi I Eranch, l(adbhafe
Buildlng, 95, Thandgea i, Ne.r Na,,rafd
Cinema, thiwandi, Maharashtra

of Borrower(s) / . I Mr. Lalji Achaubar Bhardwaj 1d. L
address At Salokh, Post Kalambh, TalLrkn

I kartat, Vangani 421501
Guarantor - Mr. Deepak P!ndalik Sawaie
hdvng addres( ar Ho-)e o J.l ., .\,,,:
no.5, New Ekvira Nagar, Savarc Road,N-"ar
Airtel Tower, Vangani, Ambemath 421503
Rs 14,37,533.75 (RLpee\ I oLrr Lce I l"l. - .

!f,'rty seven l-ou.d"d'rve hur,oreu tl'i',)
three and palse seventy five only) pl!s
interest and charges from 01.06.2021

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.

16.07.2021 (10.00 am to 11.00 am)
(with un imited extension of 5 mio
duration each till the conclusion of ihe
sa e).

As per saie Notice

6 Other Terms and Conditions :

Auction / blddinB shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
https://www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to through the website for cteta Led le.Nrr
before taking pa( in the e-auction sale proceedings.

EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price ,s to be deposited by way of Demand Drait ir) favour oi
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Bhiwandi ll branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT./

Funds Transfer to credit ofaccount ofCanara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name ROTHANIE
PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 13,07.2021 upto 5.00
p,m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or befo'e
13.07.2021 upto 5.0O p.m.
After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders shoud submit a copy of the fol.,,rIJ
documents/detalls on or before 13.07.2021 upto 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Shiwnndi I Branch t),'

hand or by email.
i. Demand D-aft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereof with UTR No.
li. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder wou d have to produ.e tli",,l]

documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of balance amount of 25); ol
bid amount.

iii. Bidder Nanre, Contact No-, Address, Email lD.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appointment with Authorized Officer of the dnlls
mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. The property wi I be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Prlce and th€ part c par :
bidders may improve their offer further du ring auction process-

d.



(
iv Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

t The ntendlng bidders should reSister their names at portal https://w\,vw.balrkeat1-c-tj!_!!qQ!l and get
their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail o n line training on E-auction from
the servlce provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem bui ding, Bui ding No
101 GLrrgaof Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 1:4 43A)A2Al21/27/)2i74,
j,,lf|lq[@!]4rrl!C!!!ltp!5.So_!lt; hareesh.eowda @c1 ind ia.com)

g EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to them. The EMD shall not carry any

h. Auction wou d commence at Reserve Price, as mentloned above. Eidders shall improve their offers n

rnlrltlples of Rs.10,000/ The bldder who submlts the highestbid (above the Reserve price) onclosure
of'Online'auction shall be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the
successful bidder, subject to confirmatlon ofthe same by the secured creditor.

. The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD already paid), immediately
on de.larlng him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
aoffirfrat on of sa e by the secured cred tor. f the slccessful b dder fails to pay lhe sa e price, tlre
deposit made by hlm sha lbe forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any sale price, the deposlt
nrade by hlnr shall be forfeiied by ihe Authorired Olficer withoui any noiice and property shall
fo(hw th be plrt up for sale again.

j. For s.le proceeds of Rs.50.00 iakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs on y) and above, the successful bidder wil have

to dedlrct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the orlglnal receipt of TDS certificate of
tlr. B. nk

(. Al charges For conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration charges etc., as applicable shall beborneby
the successful bidder onlV.
Thcre is no encumbrance ln the property to the knowledge of the Bank Successful Bdderis iableto
pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electrlcity / water charges / other charges,
drriies and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subject
property.

rn. Authorlzed Officer reserves the rlght to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditions of e

arrctlon without assign ng any reason thereof.
n. lf case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in participaiing ihe e -

irrrtlon, they can approach Canara B.nk, Mumbai Circle Office or Regiona Officc, Thane urho, ns a

fac litating centre sha I make necessary arrangements.
o F,)r {!rther details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and LeBal Section, Second Floor, Eandra l(uria

Coinplex, Circe Offce, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Reglonal Offlce, Shelar Bu drn8, l' floor.
Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 251A51A104 , tmil :

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted durlng office hours on any work ng day or the
!,rn'ice provider M/s. C1 lndi. Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Grlf Petrochem 8rl .l rt, Srild fi nc
301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91 124 43A202A /21,/ 22 / 23 / 24, Email:
1: ;rpq, i@bqlltErru!!!u!.!q,! ; lllqe5l:qtrylblfulindia.com



sPECtAt TNSTRUCTTON /CAUION :

Biddin8 in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own nterest. Neirh.i
Canara bank nor the service provlder will be responsib e for any apses / failure (tnlernel faiture, po,,,.,rl

failure , etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward off sri.h coirtirqe ri
situaiion, bidders are requested to make al the necessary arrangements / alternatlves such as b.ck up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvent such sltuatlon and are ab r
lo participate in the auction successful

Date:16.06.2021

qd d=-tr d-o ;torcer,:*Ca 6ary6

F)o-" *,*#Xr;*.*\-./ elr q a]qtd"q. artln.O.. rnan-.

Authorized Officer
Canara Bank,

ReBionalOffice, Thane


